

Commvault Highlights its Support for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure at Oracle OpenWorld

October 2, 2017

- --Support for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure helps customers to protect and recover data workloads in the cloud--
- --Showcases enhanced migration and automation capabilities to extend workload portability to the Oracle Cloud--

TINTON FALLS, N.J. and SAN FRANCISCO, Oct. 2, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT), a global leader in enterprise backup, recovery, archive and the cloud, today announced it will highlight its support for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure at Oracle OpenWorld, held October 1-5, 2017 in San Francisco. Through this new milestone in its longstanding partnership with Oracle, Commvault support for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure helps customers to protect and recover data workloads in and to the cloud.



Using Commvault software with Oracle Cloud Infrastructure, customers can facilitate the extension of the enterprise to the cloud while still managing data as if it never left the physical datacenter. Customers can also use Oracle Cloud Infrastructure as a disaster recovery target to mitigate risk and potential loss of business and reputational damage.

"Commvault provides unparalleled flexibility to seamlessly migrate key databases and application data to the Oracle Cloud at a time when CIOs and entire IT organizations are under pressure to 'lift and shift' dev/test workloads to the cloud, and be more agile," said N. Robert Hammer, Chairman, President and CEO, Commvault. "Commvault helps organizations smoothly move workloads to the Oracle Cloud and overcome potential compatibility concerns with uniquely broad support for enterprise applications, storage arrays and cloud storage providers."

Also at the conference, Commvault will demonstrate its enhanced migration capabilities to the Oracle Cloud. Through the <u>Commvault Data Platform</u>, Commvault enables customers to accelerate workload portability of both Oracle and non-Oracle data sets to the Oracle Cloud, providing organizations with increased data protection and disaster recovery options in the cloud while helping improve overall operational efficiency.

"In today's highly competitive environment, organizations moving to the cloud are looking for the greatest flexibility and fastest time to value," said Hamidou Dia, Senior Vice President, Solution Engineering and Cloud Customer Success, Oracle. "Through its single data management platform, Commvault can help customers modernize their data management strategy by being able to securely migrate data workloads to the Oracle Cloud to better protect, recover and use it when needed as a strategic asset to their business."

Faced with the exponential growth of Oracle applications and data, many organizations find it challenging to keep their data protected and extract value from it at the same time. With the Commvault Data Platform, a single solution protects the data in an Oracle environment and also provides a unified approach to deriving value and business insight. From dev/test to production to archiving and retirement, Commvault covers the entire lifecycle of an enterprise's most important data — helping improve application performance, accelerate innovation, reduce costs and bring copy data management under control.

Commvault Leads Insightful Sessions at Oracle OpenWorld

Commvault will also be participating in three sessions during the conference:

- Session: Complete Application Migration of Oracle E-Business Suite to Oracle Cloud
 - o Tuesday, October 3, 1:00 p.m. PT
 - Location: Moscone South, The Exchange Theater South 1
- Session: Commvault and Nutanix: Bringing the Cloud to the Enterprise Data Center
 - o Tuesday, October 3, 11:30 a.m. PT
 - o Location: Moscone South, Nutanix Theater in the Main Exhibit Hall
- · Session: Simplify moving to the Oracle Cloud with Commvault
 - Wednesday, October 4, 11:00 a.m. PT
 - Location: Marriott Marquis, Conference Session

For more information, visit Commvault on the Oracle OpenWorld Moscone South show floor at kiosk ERP-013.

About Commvault

Commvault is a leading provider of cloud data management solutions, helping companies worldwide activate their data to drive more value and business insight and to transform modern data environments. With solutions and services delivered directly and through a worldwide network of partners and service providers, Commvault solutions comprise one of the industry's leading portfolios in data protection and recovery, cloud, virtualization, archive, file sync and share. Commvault has earned accolades from customers and third party influencers for its technology vision, innovation, and execution as an independent and trusted expert. Without the distraction of a hardware business or other business agenda, Commvault's sole focus on data management has led to adoption by companies of all sizes, in all industries, and for solutions deployed on premise, across mobile platforms, to and from the cloud, and provided as-a-service. Commvault employs more than 2,700 highly skilled individuals across markets worldwide, is publicly traded on NASDAQ (CVLT), and is headquartered in Tinton Falls, New Jersey in the United States. To learn more about Commvault — and how it can help make your data work for you — vis@nmmvault.com.

About Oracle

The Oracle Cloud offers complete SaaS application suites for ERP, HCM and CX, plus best-in-class database Platform as a Service (PaaS) and Infrastructure as a Service (laaS) from data centers throughout the Americas, Europe and Asia. For more information about Oracle (NYSE: ORCL), please visit us at <u>oracle.com</u>.

Safe Harbor Statement: Customers' results may differ materially from those stated herein; Commvault does not guarantee that all customers can achieve benefits similar to those stated above. This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements regarding financial projections, which are subject to risks and uncertainties, such as competitive factors, difficulties and delays inherent in the development, manufacturing, marketing and sale of software products and related services, general economic conditions and others. Statements regarding Commvault's beliefs, plans, expectations or intentions regarding the future are forward-looking statements, within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from anticipated results. Commvault does not undertake to update its forward-looking statements. The development and timing of any product release as well as any of its features or functionality remain at our sole discretion.

©1999-2017 Commvault Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Commvault, Commvault and logo, the "C hexagon" logo, Commvault Systems, Solving Forward, SIM, Singular Information Management, OnePass, Commvault Galaxy, Unified Data Management, QiNetix, Quick Recovery, QR, CommNet, GridStor, Vault Tracker, InnerVault, Quick Snap, QSnap, IntelliSnap, Recovery Director, CommServe, CommCell, ROMS, Commvault Edge, and CommValue are trademarks or registered trademarks of Commvault Systems, Inc. All other third party brands, products, service names, trademarks, or registered service marks are the property of and used to identify the products or services of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

View original content with multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/commvault-highlights-its-support-for-oracle-cloud-infrastructure-at-oracle-openworld-300528729.html

SOURCE Commvault

Media Contact: Leo Tignini, Commvault, 732-728-5378, Itignini@commvault.com, @leotignini, Investor Relations Contact, Michael Picariello, Commvault, 732-728-5380,ir@commvault.com